9 9 5 0 1 - 3 9 5 9 0 - 0 1 E
SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICE MANUAL
USE THIS MANUAL WITH:
VZR1800 SERVICE MANUAL (99500-39293-01E)
VZR1800/ZL0 (’10-MODEL)     1
VZR1800/ZL0 (’10-MODEL)
This manual describes service specifications, service data and servicing procedures which dif-
fer from those of the VZR1800/NK9 (’09-model).

(12229-48G10-0E0)
2.004 – 2.007 mm
(0.0789 – 0.0790 in)
Color code
10     VZR1800/ZL0 (’10-MODEL)
DRIVELINE/AXLE
SECONDARY GEAR SHIMS
ADJUSTMENT
Adjust backlash and tooth contact by selecting shims. (Use two pieces of shims.)
Shim 1 size table
The shims 1 are available as a set (24945-48820).
UNIVERSAL JOINT INSTALLATION
• Apply Lithium Base Molybdenum grease (NLGI#2) to the uni-
versal joint spline.
Part number Thickness
24945-48G10-030 0.30 mm (0.012 in)
24945-48G10-035 0.35 mm (0.014 in)
24945-48G10-040 0.40 mm (0.016 in)
24945-48G10-050 0.50 mm (0.020 in)
24945-48G10-060 0.60 mm (0.024 in)
55 N.m
(5.5 kgf-m, 40.0 lbf-ft)
Propeller shaft
Universal joint